
















House Remote Testify

Municipal and County Government Committee Testify List for Bill SB273 on 2022-04-07 
Support: 10    Oppose: 3    Neutral: 0    Total to Testify: 0 

 Export to Excel  

Name
City, State 
Email Address Title Representing Position Testifying Non-Germane Signed Up

Ward, Senator Ruth Stoddard, NH
ruth.ward@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official senate district 8 Support No No 3/29/2022 12:21 PM

Soucy, Donna Manchester, NH
donna.soucy@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official SD 18 Support No No 4/1/2022 4:21 PM

Lacroix, Marc Concord, NH
Malacroix@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 4/2/2022 2:52 PM

Howland, Curtis Manchester, NH
howland@priss.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 4/3/2022 6:40 PM

Medeiros, Jesse Plainfield, NH
bgtrck458@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 4/4/2022 10:08 AM

Desrosiers, Roger Concord, NH
rdesros@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 4/5/2022 10:34 AM

Bradley, Jeb SD3, NH
jeb.bradley@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official SD3 Support No No 4/6/2022 9:30 AM

Lucas, Janet Campton, NH
janluca1953@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 10:24 AM

Gray, James Rochester, NH
James.Gray@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Sen. James Gray SD 6 Support No No 4/6/2022 11:27 AM

See, Alvin Loudon, NH
absee@4liberty.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 4/6/2022 8:08 PM

Perrotta, Delores Raymond, NH
dperrotta15@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 4/6/2022 8:17 PM

Egan, Timothy Sugar Hill, NH
timothytegan@gmail.com

An Elected Official Grafton #2 Support No No 4/7/2022 6:46 AM

Delaney, Jennifer Concord, NH
jddelaney@aarp.org

A Lobbyist AARP New Hampshire Support No No 4/7/2022 11:10 AM
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